Volume

Cannibaliz
ation

Light
Margin

Light
Profit
Lost

Net Profit
from

Premium

Last Year $6 40 $240 -20 $10 ($200) -5 $10 ($50) ($10)

If we change packaging $9 32 $288 -24 $10 ($240) -5 $10 ($50) ($2)
If we reduce meat and
vegetable costs $9 40 $360 -20 $10 ($200) -5 $10 ($50) $110

If we raise price to 33 $9 20 $180 -2 $10 ($20) 0 $10 $0 $160

Below are the calculations the candidate would have to make if they calculated every single scenario. It seems like a lot, but keep in mind

that the margins on Traditional and Light are $10, so candidates can simply add a zero to the cannibalized volume number to get

cannibalized profit.

The candidate should feel free to elect not to even calculate the first two scenarios if they are deemed strategically unwise long-term

decisions.

Net profit from premium will be the profit from Premium (bold) minus and profit lost from cannibalizing Traditional and Light (bold)

Logic behind the math

236

Exhibit A: Performance metrics

-10.0%

-5.0%

0.0%

5.0%

10.0%

15.0%

F11 F12 F13 F14 F15

Sales Volume % +/- Sales Revenue % +/-

Contribution Margin % +/- Gross Margin % +/-

F10 F11 F12 F13 F14 F15

Sales Volume (millions of

cases) 126.5 130.4 131.7 136.5 140.0 155.0

Sales Revenue (millions) $3,282 $3,366 $3,409 $3,560 $3,680 $4,200

Contribution Margin (millions) $1,165 $1,212 $1,261 $1,264 $1,360 $1,356

Gross Margin (millions) $65.2 $61.9 $61.4 $63.9 $60.0 $56.0

237

Exhibit B: Product lines

$1 $1 $1

$7

$3

$8

$4

$4

$6 $1

$1

$1 $4

$4

$7

$1

$1

$1

$0

$5

$10

$15

$20

$25

Traditional Light Premium

Variable Input Cost per Case

Broth Meat Vegetables

Spices Packaging Wages

Trad. Light Prem.

Wholesale

Price

$28 $24 $30

F14 Vol. (m

cases)

80 60 -

F15 Vol. (m

cases)

60 55 40

“Our research showed that many of our

consumers were willing to pay more for a

product with more meat and vegetable

bounty in a carton (instead of a can).  After

testing several price points, we decided a

lower margin and higher volume would

help us reach the economies of scale we

wanted to see.  Consumers loved the

product and thought it was a great

bargain!”

238

Exhibit C: Demand analysis

Cost Reduction Effect on

Demand

Price Elasticity

and

Cannibalization

Last Year

Increase

Price

Premium Price $30 $33

Premium Demand (m cases) 40 20

Traditional cannibalization rate 50% 10%